# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6255577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLISLE INTANGIBLE COMPANY	07/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEPAN COMPANY	
Street Address:	22 WEST FRONTAGE ROAD	
City:	NORTHFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16594556

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)220-8497

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032208496

**Email:** dilworthip@dilworthip.com

**Correspondent Name:** DILWORTH IP LLC **Address Line 1:** 2 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 4: TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT 06611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102-451US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA BUTCHKO, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Butchko, Paralegal/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=102-451US\_EXECUTED\_Assignment from Carlisle to Stepan#page1.tif source=102-451US\_EXECUTED\_Assignment from Carlisle to Stepan#page2.tif

PATENT 506208837 REEL: 053525 FRAME: 0339

#### PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPAN COMPANY, having an address at 22 W. Frontage Road, Northfield, IL 60093, and CARLISLE INTANGIBLE COMPANY, having an address at 1555 Ritner Highway, Carlisle, PA 17013 (the "ASSIGNOR"), are the co-owners of the patent applications listed in the Schedule A attached ("the PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, STEPAN COMPANY, together with its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENT APPLICATIONS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignor

1 100151101	OFFICE AND A STATE OF THE AND A STATE AND
	By: Moles Oles Land
	Name:
	Title: Use Possed out Sanday
	Date: 44, 29, 2020
Assignee:	STEPAN COMPANY, INC.
	By: Sa T Moury
	Name: Sean T. Moriarty
	Title: Vice President & General Manager - Polymers
	Date: August 18, 2020

CARLISLE INTANGIBLE COMPANY

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application	Filing Date
United States	16/594,556	October 7, 2019
Canada	3,059,561	April 4, 2018

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053525 FRAME: 0341